F (Fiev. 6-93) F OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02-06-20	02	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			▼	1.22.49
To the Honorable Commissioner c	10197453	32	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies)
Banc of America Commercial Fi	nance Corporation, as Agent			Arresting Systems Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed?⊡ Yes M2 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			•	
☐ Assignment	□ Merger	Street A	ddress: <u>255</u>	o Market St.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		<u> </u>	00
Other Termination of Section	urity Interest	City:	Iston	_ State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>1901</u>
Execution Date: October 31, 200	1	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? We ves I No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	•	6. Total nur	mber of application	ons and patents involved: 5
Name: Laura Konrath		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 200
Internal Address: Winston & St.	rawn	⊠ Enclo	osed	
33rd Floor		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker		8. Deposit	account number	:
			N/A	
City: Chicago State: II	Z ZIP: 60601	(Attach du	plicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
06/2002 GTDN11 00000033 5885025	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total	number of pages including c	over sheet, attach	ments, and docume	ent:

Continuation Item 4

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
5,885,025	March 23, 1999		Vehicle Arresting Bed Systems
5,902,068	May 11, 1999		Vehicle Arresting Unit Fabrication Methods
5,789,681	August 1, 1998		Arresting Material Test Apparatus and Methods
5,042,750	August 27, 1991		Aircraft Arresting System

PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
US Division ApplicationNo. 09/259,730	3/1/99		N/A

U.S. PATENT LICENSES

<u>Licensor</u> <u>Licensee</u>	Subject Matter Effective Date Expiration Date
---------------------------------	---

None

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0628

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of October <u>31</u>, 2001, is made by BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, as agent (the "Agent"), formerly known as NationsCredit Commercial Corporation.

WHEREAS, Engineered Arresting Systems Corporation (the "<u>Company</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Intellectual Property, including, without limitation the Patents identified on <u>Schedule</u> 1 hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases its lien on and security interest in the following Patents:

- 1. each patent and patent application of the Company, including, without limitation each patent and patent application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and
- 2. each patent license to which the Company is a party.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0629

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Kuth M. Aux Title: Seniar Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

> **PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0630**

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Title
5,885,025	March 23, 1999		Vehicle Arresting Bed Systems
5,902,068	May 11, 1999		Vehicle Arresting Unit Fabrication Methods
5,789,681	August 1, 1998		Arresting Material Test Apparatus and Methods
5,042,750	August 27, 1991		Aircraft Arresting System

PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
US Division ApplicationNo. 09/259,730	3/1/99		N/A

U.S. PATENT LICENSES

<u>Licensor</u>	<u>Licensee</u>	Subject Matter Effective Date Expiration Date
-----------------	-----------------	---

None

CHI:923794.3

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/22/2002 REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0631